COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Berea, Ohio

Chromancg v _A0%-59
By e JIMA M"Mmllv- Sponsored By%ﬂw\tﬂw\

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE
CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF BEREA FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018, AND EXPRESSLY REPEALING ORDINANCE NO, 2018-53.

BEIT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That to provide far current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohio, from the peried beginning January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2018 under
and by virtue of the Ohia Revised Code, Section 5705.38, the sums indicated and appropriated
for the reasens specified in Exhibit “A", which is attached hereto, are hereby set aside, and
Ordinance No. 2018-53, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B”, is expressly repealed.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to make
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purposes stated in Exhibit “A”, upon receiving
proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law to approve the
expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or resolution of Council directing the
expenditure,

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this legistation, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. Thatitis found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meating of
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in
such formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal
reguirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohia Revised Code.,

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation for current expenses and
stiall, therefore, take effect and he in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the
Mayor, or upan the expiration of the time within which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, or upen
its passage over the Mayor's veto as specified in Item 7, Sectian 14 of the Charter of the City of
Berea.

PaSSED: Y)svemioer 14, dot¥ e

President of Council

ATTEST: WNMLD ﬁ—-—— APPROVED: & C po, doid
Cletlcbf Coutret :

Mayor

Approved as to Form:

Gk

( Director of.aw




gj}fl}bﬂ— ¥ ﬁﬂ

City of Berea 2018

Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
-APP-#3
Revision Personal Revision
#1 Service Other #2
GENERAL FUND #100
General Government
Council 147,150.0D 141,000.C0 6,150.00 147,150.00
Mayor 181,473.00 152,198.00 8,275.00 161,473.00
Finance 305,353.00 206,353.00 9,000.00 308,353.00
Law 300,696.00 269,186.00 25,510.00 294,696.00
Civil Service 8,600.00 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
Public Safety 81,954.00 52,654.00 12,300.00 64,954.00
Total Gen'l Government 1,005,126.00 914,391.00 70,735.00 982,126.00

Law Other decreased {$6,000) and Public Safety Personal Service decrease ($17,000) to help off-set

Fire Department increase in overtime,

Public Service Departments

Total Public Serv. Dept. 3,249,966.00 1,335,616.00 1,814,350.00 3,249,966.90

Public Safety Department
Gen. Admin.-Police 3,444 847,00 2,823,547.00 621,300.00 ©  3,444,847.00
Gen. Admin.-Fire 2,307 ,867.60 2,315,467.60 92,400.00 2,407,867.60
Total Public Safety Dept. 5,752, 714,60 5,139,014.60 713,700.00 5,852,714.60

Fire Personal Service increased {$122,000) due to overtime. Fire Gther decreased {$22,000) to help off-set

fire department increased overtime.

Other

Planning 11,200.00 0.00 11,200.00 11,200.00
Administrative 3,446,994.08 184,009.00 3,262,985.08 3,446,894.08
Tatal Other 3,458,194.08 184,009.00 3,274,185.08 3,458,194.08
Transfers
General-designated 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SCM&R 218,600.00 0.00 218,000,00 218,000.00
Fire Pension 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
Police Pension 115,000.00 0.00 115,000.00 115,040.00
Bond Retirement 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
Neighborhood Impr 25,000.00 Q.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
608,000.00 0.00 £08,000.00 608,000.00
Grand Total - General Fund 14,074,000.68 7,570,030.60 5,580,970.08 14,151,000,68
GENERAL FLUND - DESIGNATED #105
Miscellaneous 44 509.00 44,509.00 0.00 44 509.00




City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2018

MUNI COURT OPERATIONS FUND #181-RE-NUMBERED

Administration
Advance

RECREATION FUND #200

Total Recreation Fund

MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #205

085 Miscellanecus
Recraation
Gen'l Cap Impr
Rec Capital
Safety Cap Impr
Sewer Capital
Neighberhood

080 Transfers

Total Municipal Income Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210C

5t. Clean/Snow Removal

S.C.MR, FUND #220

Total S.C.M.R. Fund

EIRE PENSION FUND #235

Pension

POLICE PENSION FUND #240

Pension

SAFE STUDENT FUND #2441

Transfer to General Fund

2018
Revised

Appropriation

APP-#3
Revision Personal Revision
#1 Service Other #2

1,729,605.00 1,038,181.00 691,424.00 1,729,605.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,728,605.00 1,038,181.00 691,424.00 1,729,605.00
1,837,301.00 865,950.00 1,071,351.00 1,837,301.00
65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000,00
1,110,000.00 0.00 1,110,000.00 1,110,000.00
854,000.00 0.00 854,000.00 854,000.00
305,000.00 0.00 305,000.G0 305,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
630,000.00 0.00 630,000.00 630,000.00
3,181,000.00 0.00 3,181,000.00 3,181,000.00
3,246,000.00 0.00 3,246,000.00 3,246,000.00
100,000.00 0.60 100,006.00 100,000.00
905,176.00 514,297.00 300,878.00 905,176.00
531,432.00 0.00 531,432.00 531,432.00
515,339.00 0.00 515,339,00 515,339.00
20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00




City of Berea 2018

Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APP-#3
Revision Personal Revision
#i - Service Other #2
PUBLIC SAFETY FUND #242
Administrative 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243
Administrative 400.00 0.00 400.00 400.00
SAFE PASSAGES FUND #244
Administrative 105,000.00 Q.00 105,000.00 105,000,00
STREET LIGHTING FUND #245
Adminisirative 931,000.60 0.00 931,000.00 931,000.00
BEREA WELFARE FUND #251
Administrative 1,111.06 0.00 1,111.06 1,111.06

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #255

Administrative 99,155.00 0.G0 99,155.00 99,155.00

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #260

Transfer to General Capital 150,000.G0 150,000.00 150,000.00
Transfer io Rec Capital 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
Total Comm. Davelopment Block Grant 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,600.00
MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270
Totai Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund 52,000.00 0.c0 52,000.00 52,000.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND #280
Total Law Enforcement Fund - 4,621.71 0.00 4,621.71 4,621.71




City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2018

2018
Revised

Appropriation

APP-#3
Revision Personal Revision
#1 Service Other #2
MUNI COURT INSURANCE FUND #282
Administration 52,701.25 0.60 52,701.25 52,701.25
PROBATICON SERVICES FUND #284
Administration 324,691.00 179,788.00 144,903.00 324,691.00
Advance .00 (.00 0.00
Municipal Court 324,691,00 179,788.00 144,903.00 324,691.00
DUI FINES (INDIGENT) FUND #285
Totat indigent DDS Funds 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.,00 200,000.00
DUI EDUCATION FUND #286
Other 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.60 26,000.00
THEFT DIVERSION FUND #2587
Other 30,072.00 15,350.00 14,722.00 30,072.00
INDIGENT DDS FUND #2885
Other 1,028.00 0.00 1,028.00 1,028.00
DS DIVERSICN FUND #2580
Other 43,128.00 26,600.00 16,528.00 43,128.00
Transfer to Probation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
Tetal DUS Diversion Fund 43,128.00 26,600.00 16,528.00 43,128.00
COURT COMPUTER FUND #290
Total Court Computer Fund 177,000.00 0.00 177,000.00 177,000.00
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #291
Administrative 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,600.00




City of Berea 2018

Appropriation Daia Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APP-#3
Revision Fersonal Revision
# Service Other #2
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #293
Other 130,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 130,000.00
Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
130,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 130,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-H #2984
Other 40,000.00 0,00 40,000.00 40,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #295
Other 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
SP4 MUNICOURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2985
Other £58,818.00 59,300.00 9,5618.00 68,818.00
GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300
Total Gen'l Bond Ret. Fund 17,425,740.50 0.00 17,425,740.50 17,425,740,50
GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400
Total General Capital Improvement Fund 5,972,961.08 0.00 5,872,961.06 5,972,861.08
SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #410
Total Safety Capital Improvement Fund 1,454,432 45 0.00 1,407,432.45 1,407,432.45

Safety Capital Fund #410 Other decreased ($47,000} from reduced appropriations needed for fire building
retro-fit and police computer equipmaent.

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #420

Total Sewer Capital Improvement Fund 2,326,735.69 0.00 2,326,735.69 2,326,735.68
WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440
Total Water Capital Improvement Fund 1,610,096.91 0.00 1,610,096.91 1,610,096.91




City of Berea 2018

Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Approptiation
APP-#3
Revision Personal Revision
#1 Service Other #2
RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450
Total Recreation Capital Improvement Fund_ 799,448.27 0.00 700,448.27 789,448.27
COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470
Court Capital Improvement 7060,000.00 0.00 700,000.00 700,000.60
NEIGHBORHOOD MPROVEMENT FUND #480
Total Neighborhood Improvement Fund 762,432.06 315,712.00 446,720.00 762,432.00
WATER METER IMPROVEMENT FUND #480
Tofal Water Meter Improvement Fund 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 175,000.00
WATER REVENUE FUND #510
Total Water Revenue Fund 2,720,433.87 1,203,121.75 1,517,312.12 2,720,433.87
SEWER REVENUE FUND #520
Total Sewer Revenue Fund 812,805.16 252,801.25 560,003.91 812,805,156
MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #800
Miscellaneous 2,534,475.40 0.00 2,684,475.40 2,684,475.40

Medical Benefits Fund #6800 increased ($150,000) due to claims. The increase is off-set by stop/loss

refund.

PROPIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #8610

Contract 350,006.00 0.0C 350,000.00 350,000.06
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #5620
Coniract 3160,000.00 0.00 310,000.00 310,000.00




City of Berea 2018

Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 : Appropriation
- ' APP-#3
Revision Personal Revision
#1 Service Other #2

REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #7060

Total Regional Sewer Fund 5,566,000.00 0.00 5,566,000.00 5,566,000.00

UNCLAIMED MONIES FUND #710

Cther 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720

Other 400,000.00 0.00 640,000.00 640,000.00

Contract Retainage Fund increased ($240,000) due to adjustment for actual retainage deposits year to date.

GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730

GCther 100,000.00 0.00 100,600.00 100,060.00

BOARD OF BUILDING STANDARDS FUJND #750

State fees 5,000.00 0.00 5,206.00 5,208.00

Beard of Building Standards Fund increased ($206} due to adjustment for actual deposits year to date.

MUNICOURT COMM DIST FUND #770

State fees 12,674.00 0.00 12,674.00 12,674.00

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS 69,840,324.01 12,085,640.60 58,174,880.41 70,260,530.01




bt
_ A »gf
COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Beren, Qhiln

(Famntalce v _201%-55
by ‘-YZjC-\L '}tﬂ-&(}qk—f\. Spunsered Dy, J!(%%h{ ( ;,tc.i‘ )Ek - \L!‘Cﬁw\\_

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE
CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND CTHER EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF BEREA FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018, AND EXPRESSLY
REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 201 8-14.

BEIT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Beres, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. Thatto provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohie, from the period beginning January 1, 20418 and ending December 31, 2018 under
and by virfue of the Ohic Revised Code, Sectian 5705.38, the sums Indicated and apprapriated
for the reasons specified in Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto, are hereby set aside, and
Ordinance No. 201B-14, which is attachet hereto as Exhibit “B", is expressly repealed.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to make
expenditures of the amaunts appropriated for the purposes stated in Exhibit A", upon regeiving
proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer suthorized by law to approve the
expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or rasolution of Counci directing the
expenditure.

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this legistation, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed to forward & copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahnga County Budget Cammission.

SECTION 4. Thatitis found and determined that al] formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting af
this Council, and that ail deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in
such farmal actions were fn meetings open to the public, in comgliance with zll lepat
requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Dhio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation for current expenses and
shall, therefore, take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approvai by the
Mayor, or upon the expiration of the time withis which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, ar upon
its passage aver the Mayor's veto as specified in [tem 7, Section 14 of the Charter of the City of
Berea

PASSED: Septrember [T, 20VF /S%

;(dent DFCuunci]

ATTEST: f% lgﬂ?,,g éu: APPROVED: Sép-}tndocr/ 20 Qot?«
Cledl af Councit § / / T

R i Ve T I CL/’
a Maydr

I

Appravad as to Form:

/S

Diractor of Law




Edgiont "

2018

City of Berea
Revised

Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation

APP2Z
Originatl Personal Revision
Budget Service Other #1
GENERAL FUND #100
General Government
Council 147,150.00 141,000.00 6,150.00 147,150.00
Wayor 161,473.00 1562,198.00 9,275.00 161,473.00
Finance 305,353.00 296,353.00 9,000.00 305,353.00
Law 300,596.00 268,186.00 31,510.00 300,696.00
Civil Service 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
Pubtic Safety 81,854.00 59,654.00 12,300.00 81,954.00
Total Gen'l Government 1,005,126.00 928,381.00 75,735.00 4,005,128.00

Mayor's Personal Service decreased (55,525) due to Mayor no longer taking vehicle allowance. Other
increased ($5,525) due to new leased city vehicle {$3,488). The remaining {$2,037) savings from the
Mayor's salary will be earmarked for the Veterans Qutreach Program.

Public Service Departments
Tatal Public Serv. Dept.

Public Safety Department
Gen. Admin,-Police
Gen. Admin.-Fire
Total Public Safety Dept.

Other
Planning
Administrative
Total Other

Transfers
General-designated
SCM&R
Fire Pension
Police Pension
Bond Retirement
Neighborhood Impr

Grand Total - Genersl Fund

GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105

Miscellanzous

3,249.566.00 1,335,616.00 1,914,350.00 3,249,966.00
3,444 ,847.00 2,823,547.00 621,300.00 3,444,847.00
2,307,867.60 2,193,467.60 114,400.00 2,307,867.60
5.752,714.60 5.017,014.60 735.700.00 5752,714.60
11,200.00 0.00 11,200.00 11,200.00
3,446,994.08 184,009.00 3,262,9685.08 3,446,994.08
3,458,194.08 184,009.00 3,274,185.08 3,458,194.08
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
218,000.00 0.00 218,000.00 218,000.00
125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00

- 115,000.00 0.00 115,000.00 115,000.00
125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
608,000.00 0.00 608,000.00 608,000.00
14,074,000.58 7,465,030.60 5,60B,970.08  14,074,000.68
31,000.00 44,500.00 0.00 44,509.00

General Fund Designated Personal Service increased {513,509) due to employee separation payouts.



City of Berea 2018

Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APP2
Originzal Personal Revision
Budget Service Cther ¥
MUNI COURT OPERATIONS FUND #181-RE-NUMBERED
Administration 1,728,605.00 1,038,181.00 691,424.00 1,729,605.00
Advance 0.00 0.00 c.co ' 0.00
1,728,605.00 1,038,181.00 691,424,00 1,729,605.00
RECREATION FUND #200
Total Recraation Fund 1,837,301.00 865,850.00 1,071,3581.00 1,837,301.00
MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX EUND #205
D85 Miscellaneous §5,000.00 0.00 65,000,00 65,000.00
Recreation 1,110,000.00 0.00 1,110,G00.00 1,110,000.00
Gen'l Cap Impr £04,000.00 0.60 B54,000.00 B54,000.00
Ret Capital 255,000.00 0.00 305,000.00 305,000.00
Safety Cap impr 0.00 D.0c 0.00 0.0c
Sewer Capital 0.00 0.00 (.00 ~ 0.00
Neightorhood £30,000.00 0.00 630,000.00 630,000.00
090 Transfers 3,181,000.00 0.00 3,181,000.00 3,181,000.80
3,246,000.00 0.00 3,246,000.00 3,246,000.00

Tolal Municipal Income Tax Fund

Municipal Income Fund Transfer to 400 General Capital Fund decreased ($50,000) to off-set the ($50,000)
transfer increase to Fund 450 Recreation Capital Fund for the Dora Lee Playground.

STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210

5t. Clean/Snow Removal 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

S.C.MRE. FUND #220
Total 5.C.M.R. Fund 53G5,176.00 514,297.00 380,675.00 905,176.00

FIRE PENSIQON FUND #235

Pension 531,432.00 0.00 531,432.0G 531,432.00
POLICE PENSION FUND #240

Pension 515,335.00 0.00 515,335,00 515,339.00
SAFE STUDENT FUND #2441

Transter o General Fund 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000,00

PUBLIC SAFETY FUND #242




City of Berea

2018

Appropriation Dats Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APP#2
Qriginai Personal Revision
Budget Service Other #1
Administrative 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243
Administrative 400.00 0.00 400.00 400.00
SAFE PASSAGES FUND #244
Administrative 1065,000.00 0.00 105,000.00 105,000.00
STREET LIGHTING FUND #245
Administrative 831,000.00 0.00 931,000.00 831,000.00
BEREA WEL FARE FUND #2517
Administrative 1,111.06 0.0 1,111.08 1,111.08
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #255
Administrative 98,155.00 0.00 89%,155.00 g99,155.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #2680
Transfer to General Capiial 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
Transfer to Rec Capital 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
Total Comm. Development Block Grani 150,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00
CDBG Transier Increased {$156,000} due to new grant for Dora Lee Playground.
MUNMNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270
Total Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund 52,000.00 0.00 52,000.00 52,000.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND #280
Total Law Enforcement Fund 4.621.71 0.60 4 621.71 4,621.71




MLUINI COURT INSURANCE FUND #282

Administration

PROBATION SERVICES FUND #284

City of Berea

2018

Administration
Advance
Municipal Court

DUIFINES (INDIGENTY FUND #285

Total Indigent DDS Funds

DUI EDUCATION FUND #2868

Other

THEFT DIVERSION FUND #287
Other

INDIGENT DDS FUND #288

Other

DUS DIVERSICON FUND #2858

Other
Transfer to Probaltion

Tatal DUS Diversion Fund

COURT COMPUTER FUND #2380

Total Court Computer Fund

Court Computer Fund Other Increased {27,000} due to technology grant.

COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2581

Appropriation Data Revised

For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APP-#2
Original Persanal Revision
Budget Service Other #1

52,701.25. Q.00 52,701.25 52,701.25
324,681.00 175,788.00 144,603.00 324,651.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
324,691.00 178,788.00 144, 903.00 324,691.00
200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 26,000.00
30,072.00 15,350.00 14,722.00 30,072.00
1,028.00 0.00 1,028.00 1,028.00
43,128.00 26,600.00 16,528.00 43,128.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
43,128.00 26,600.00 16,528.00 43,128.00
150,000.00 0.00 177,000.00 177,000.00
50,000.00 0.00 50,000.0Q 50,000.00

Administrative




City of Berea 2018

5 Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APP-#2
Original Persanal Revision
Budget Service Other #1
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #2683
Other . 13¢,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 . 130,000,00
Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
130,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 130,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-II #2094
Other 40,600.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #2985
Other 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
SP4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2958
Other 68,818.00 58,300.00 §,518.00 68,818.00

GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300

Total Gen'l Bond Ret. Fund 17,425,740.50 0.00 17,425 .740.50 17,425,740.50

GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400

Total General Capital Improvement Fund 6,022,961.06 0.00 5,972,861.08 5,972,8961.06

General Capital Improvement Fund Other decreased ($50,000) due to project savings on North Rocky River.

SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #410

Total Szfety Capital improvement Fund 1,454,432.45 0.00 1,454 432.45 1,454,432.45

SEWER CARITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #420

Total Sewer Capital Improvement Fund 2,326,735.69 0.00 2,326,73569 2,326,735.69

WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440

Total Water Capilal improvement Fund 1,610,0958.91 0.00 1,610,085.51 1,610,086.91




City of Berea

2018

Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APPH2
Original Persanal Revision
Budget Service Other i
RECREATION CAPRITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450
Total Recreation Capital Improvement Fune  589,448.27 g.00 798,448.27 799,448.27
Recreation Capital Improvement Fund Other Increased ($200,000) due to Dora Lee Playground. o
Project cost are off-set by grant funding and other capital project savings.
COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470
Ceuri Capital Improvement 700,000.00 0.00 700,000.00 700,000.00
NEIGHBCRHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #480
Total Neighborhoad Improvement Fund 762.432.00 315,712.00 446,720.00 762,432.00
WATER METER IMPROVEMENT FUND #490
Tolal Water Meter Improvement Fund 175,000.00 G.00 175,000.00 175,000.00
WATER REVENUE FUND #5160
Totat Water Revenue Fund 2,720,433.87 1,203,121.75 1,0717,312.12 2,720,433.87
SEWER REVENUE FUND #520
Total Sewer Revenue Fund B12,805.16 252,801.25 560,003.91 812,805.16
MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #6500
Miscellaneous 2,634 475.40 0.00 2,5634,475.40 2,534,475.40
PROP/LIABILITY INSURANGE FUND #510
Contract 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 350,000.00
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #620
Contract 310,000.00 0.00 310,000.00 310,000.00




City of Berea

2018

Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APP2
Original Personal Revision
: Budget Service Other #1
REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700
Total Regional Sewer Fund 5,566,000.00 0.00 5,566,000.00 5,666,000.00
UNCLAIMED MONIES FUND #7180
Other 40,0006.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720
Other 400,000.6C 0.00 400,000,060 400,000.00
GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730
Other 100,000.00 0.00 100,600.00 100,000.00
BOARD OF BUILDING STDS FUND #750
State fzes 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
MUNI COURT COMM DIST FUND #770
State fees 12,674.00 0.00 12,674.00 12,674.00

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS £59,495,815.01

11,980,640.60

57,859,683.41

65,840,324.01




S

COUNCIL CHAMBER

City al Deres, Ohin

\)"1 M M\m& LiF )(_ Spensured ny,ﬂ%.’mclﬂ_'&ﬁﬁf o

AN ORDINANCE

APPROFRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACEDUNTS FOR THE
CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF BEREA FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018, AND EXPRESSLY REPEALING
ORDINANCE NO. 2017-61.

BEIT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Clia:

SECTION 1. That to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the Ciry of
Derea, Ohin, from the perind beginning Janvary 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2018 under
#nd by virtue af the Ohia Revised Code, Section 5705.38, the sums indicated and approgrizced
for the reasons specified in Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto, are hereby set aside, and
Ordinance Mo. 2017-61, which is altached hereto as Exhibit "B, is expraszly repealed.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is, sutherized to make
expenditures of the amounis appropriated for the purposes swmted in Exhibit "A%, vpen
receiving proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law o
apprave the expenditure, or when authorlzed by an erdinance or resolulinn aof Council

directing the expenditure.

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this legisladon, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of sald Ordinance (o the Cuyshoga County Dudget Commission,

SECTION 4. That it is found and determired that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and refating 1o the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of
this Council, and that ati deliberations of this Covncil and of any of its commitiees that resulted
in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all jepal
reguirements, including Section 321.22 of the Ohlo Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance pravides for an appropriation for current EXPENSES
and shall, therefore, take effect and be In force Immediately upon its passage and spproval by

the Mayur, or upon the expiration of the Ume within which it may be vetoad by the Mayer, or
vpon IIs passage over the Mayar's veta as specified in Item 7, Section 14 of the Charrer of the

City of Berea.

PASSED: N\‘n.fc\n 11, 201§
resident of Counci

o
ATTEST: %\’H A APPROVED: (,b 4, Lolf
dlerif or CaThen /L,_/g[
- V Mayer

Approved as to Form:
=7 P

P .
fEAL A

! Director of Ldw

(



LS R t
City of Berea 2018 "
Appropriation Data Criginal
For the vear ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APP-#1
Personsl Original
Service Other #i
GENERAL FUND #100
General Governmeani
Council © 141,000.00 6,150.00 147,150.00
Mavyor 157,723.00 .3,750.00 161,473.00
Finance 286,353.00 8,000.00 305,353.00
Law 269,186.00 31,510.60 300.686.00
Civil Service 0.Co B,500.00 8,5G0.00
Public Safety 58,654.00 12,300.00 81.,954.00
Total Gen'l Government 933,816.00 71,2100.00 1,005,126.00
Public Service Depariments
Total Public Serv. Dept. 1,335,616.00 1,914,350.00 3,240,066.00
Fublic Safety Department
Gen. Admin.-Paolice 2,823,547.00 621,300.00 3,444,847.00
Gen. Admin.-Fire 2,183,467.680 114,400.00 2,307.867.60
Total Public Safety Dept. 5,017,014 60 735,700.00 5.752,714.60
Other
Fianning ) 0.00 11,200.00 11,200.00
Administrative 184,008.00 3,262 985.08 3,446,894.08
Telal Other 184,009,00 3,274,185.08 3,458,194.08
Transfeis
General-designated 0.6C 0.Go 0.a0
SCMER 0.00 214,000.00 218,000.00
Fire Pensian 0.0G 125,000.00 125,000.00
Palice Persion 0.00 115,000.00 115,000.00
Bond Relirement 0.c0 125,000.00 125,000.00
Neighborhood Impr 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
.00 508,000.00 608,000.00
Grand Total - General Fund 7.470,555.50 6,603,445.08 14,074,000.68
GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #1054
Miscellaneous 31.000.00 0.00 31,000.00
MUN] COURT QPERATIONS FUND #181-RE-NUMBERED
Administratlion 1,038,181.00 £01,424.00 1,729,605.00
Advance 0.00 0.0C 0.0C
1,038,181.00 631,424.00 1,720,605.00




City of Berea

2018

Appropriation Data ~ Original
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
_ APP-#1
Personal Original
Service Other #1
RECREATION FUND #2060
Total Recreation Fund . BB5,850.00 1,071,351.00 1,837,301.00
MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #205
D85 Miscellaneous 0.00 65,000.00 65,000,00
Recreation 0.co 1,110,000.00 1,110,000.00
Gen'l Cap Impr 0.00 ©04,000.00 804,000.00
Rec Capilal 0.60 255,000.00 255,000.00
Safety Cap Impr B.00 0.00 0.00
Sewer Capitaj ‘ 0.00 0.00 4.00
Neighborhood 0.00 630,000.00 630,000.00
090 Transfers 0.00 3,181,000.00 3.181,000.00
Total Municipa! Income Tax Fund 0.60 3,246,000.00 3,246,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY FUND #2160
Si. Clean/Snow Removal 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
S.C.M.R. FUND #220
Total 5.C.M.R. Fund 514,207.00 380,879.C0 905,176.00
FIRE PCNSION FUND #235
Persion 0.00 531,432.00 531,432.00
POLICE PENSION FUND #240
Persion 0.00 515,338.00 515,338.00
SAFE STUDENT FUND #241
Transfer to General Fund 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
PUBLIC SAFETY FUND #2432
Administralive 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00




Clty of Berea

Faor the year ended December 31, 2018

ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243

2018

Administrative

SAFE PASSAGES FUND #244

Adminislrative

STREETLIGHTING FUND #245

Admirstrative

BEREAWELFARE FLIND #251

Administrative

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #255

Administrative

COMMUNITY DEVELOFMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #260

Transfer 1o General Capital

Total Comm Develepment Block Grani

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270

Total Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund

LAYW ENFDRCEMENT FUND #280

Tolal Law Enforcement Fund

MUIN| COURT INSURANCE FUND #2382

Appropriation Data Original
Appropriation
APP-#
Personal Original
Service Other #1
.00 400.00 400.00
0.00 1065,000.00 105,000.00
0.00 531,600.00 931,000.00
4.co 1,111.08 1.,111.06
0.00 489,155.00 a8,155.00
150,000.00 150,000.00
0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
0.00 52,000.00 52.,000.00
0.00 4 621.71 4,621.71
0.00 52,701.25 52,701.25

Administration



City of Beres

2018

Appropriation Data Original
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Appropriation
APP-#1
Personal Original
Service Other #1
PROBATION SERVICES FLINII #284 :
Adminisiration 179,788.00 144 903.00 324,691.00
Advance 0.00 06.00
Municipal Court 178,788.00 144,903.00 324,681.00
DU FINES {INDIGENT) FUND #7285
Tolal Indigent DDS Funds 0.00 200,000.00 200.000.0C
DU ECUCATION FUND #2856
Other 0.G0 26,000.00 26,000.00
THEFT DIVERSICN FUMD #2B87
Olthar 15,350.00 14,722.00 30,072.00
INDIGENT ODS FUND #288
Other 0,00 1,028.00 1,028.00
DUS DIVERSION FUND #2858
Cther 26,600.00 16,528.00 43,128.00
Transfer to Probation 0.00 0.G0 (.00
Total DUS Diverslon Fund 26,6800.00 16,528.00 43,128.00
COURT COMPUTER FUND #2280
Tolal Court Computer Fund 0.00 ' 150,000,060 150,000.00
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #281
Administrative 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #293
Cther 0.co 130,000.00 130,000.00
Transfer 0.00 g.00 0.00
0.00 130,000.00 130,000.00




ity of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2018

COURT SPECIAL .PROJECTS FUND-) #204

2018

Original
-Appropriation

Other

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #2095

Other

SP4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #295

Other

GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300

Total Gen'! Bond Ret. Fund

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400

Total General Capital Improvement Fund

SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #410

Total Safely Capital Improvement Fund

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 7420

Totai Sewer Capilal Improvement Fund

WATER CAPITAL IMFROVEMENT FUND 440

Total Water Capital Improvement Fund

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450

Total Recreation Capital Improvement Fund

CCOURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470

APP-1
Personal Original
Service Other #1
0.00 40,003.00 40,000.00
0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
59,300.00 8,518.00 £8,818.00
0.00 17,425,740.50 17,4258,740.50
0.00 £6,022,661.06 6,022,961.06
0.00 1,454,432,45 1,454,432.45
0.G0 2,326,735.69 2,326,735.69
0.00 1,610,086.91 1,610,096.91
0.00 599,448.27 598,448,27
0.00 700,000.00 700,000.00

Courd Capital Improvemant



2018
- Original
Appropriation

City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2018 S '
APP-H1
Personal . Driginal
Service Other #1

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #480

Total Neighborhood Improvement Fund 315,712.00 446,720.00 762,432.00
WATER METER IMPROVEMENT FLIND #4860
Total Waster Meter improvement Fund 0.00 175,000.00 175,003.00
WATER REVENUE FUND #510
Total Water Revenue Fund 1,203,121.75 1,517,312.12 2,720,433.87
SEWER REVEMNUE FUNLI #520
Tatal Sewer Revenue Fund 252.801.25 560,003.81 812,805.16
MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #G00
Misceilaneous 0.00 2,534,475.40 2.534,475.40
PROPILIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #5610
Coniract .00 350,000.00 350,000.00
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #620
Contract {.00 310,000.00 310,000.00
REGIDONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700
Total Regional Sewer Fund 0.00 5,666,000.00 5,566,000.00
UNCILAIMED MOMIES FUND 2710
Other 0.00 40,000.00 40.000.00




City of Berea
Appropriation Data

2018
Original

Appropristion

For the year ended December 31, 2018
APPH
Personal Original
Service Other #1
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720
Other 0,00 400,000.00 400,0C0.00
GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730
Other 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
BOARD OF BUILOING STDS FUND #7508
Stale ees 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
MUNI COURT COMM DIST FUND #770
Siale fees 0.00 12,674.00 12,674.00

11,872,656.60

57,527,158.41

69,499,815.01

TOTALFOR ALL FUNDS



&h-\y&n

- COUNCIL CHAMBER

Tty of Neren, Ohiy

.@mﬁmr_\z M 21 7] - b ;
by _‘\&MJQL} £ Epunseried B)‘.L/E;ﬂ&{ﬂﬁgaiﬁlLMllgﬁﬂ"}

AN ORDINANCE

TO MAKE TEMPORARY AFPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES
AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS OF THE
CITY OF BEREA, STATE OF OHIO, FRGM JANUARY 1, 2018,
ENDING MARCH 31, 2018,

BEIT ORDAINED by the Coundil of the City of Berea, Srate of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City af
Berea, Oiio, frem the perind beglnning [ancary 1, 2018 and ending March 31, 2018 vnder and
by virtue of the Ohio Revised Cade, Section 576538, the sums indicated for the rezsons
specilied in Exhibit A", which Is attached hereto, are boreby ser asitle and approgriated.

SECTION 2. That che Director of Finance ke, and herely is, avrharized to make
expendituras af the amounls approprisied far the purposes stated in this Ordinance, upon
recejving proper cectificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorjred by low tp
spprove the sxpendirure, or whea suthorized by an ordinance er rosolution of Counc

directing the expenditure.

SECTION 3. Thst vpan passape of this legiclation, the Direccor of Finance L5 hereby
directed ro forward o copy of safd Ordinance 1o Lhe Cuysheoga County Hudger Commission.

SECTION 4. That i\ is found and derermined that al! format actions af this Cooncil
concerning and relating ta the adaplion of this Ordirance were sdopied in an open meeting of
thds Council, and that il deliberations of this Councit 2nd ol zny of its commiteees Uist resulied
Yi such [ormal actions were in meetings opea to the publie, in campliance with all lagal
requirements, incloding Sectlan 121,22 of the Obiv Revised Codo.

SECTION 5. That this Drdinance pravides far an appropriotion for corrent expenses
and shzil, therefore, tale effarl and be in force immediately vpon its passape and approvsl by
the Mayor, or upen the expirotion of the time within which it may be velged by the Mayor, or
upon is passage over the Mayor's vele as specified in ltem 7, Secrion 14 of the Charter of te

City of Berea, %/

PASSED: Pecasiser 18, ol .
Prele.IEm“ﬁT(’.‘T:lunrH

ATTEST: “}(\L:f. g_/c_-m—.—f APPROVED: Qit,ffgﬂ?c" "’L) all ™y
tle & of Council [a;('i’u:_a() ‘L:CG& /.bel

i‘v\fn}r'ur
/ .

Appru}f,d as to Form:
‘.“H&L;”,-L_,Q_,/—'—

Director of Law




GENERAL FUND 00

Genersl Govemment
Councll
Mayar
Finance
Law
Chil Service
Public Safely
Tolal Geni Governmanl

Public Servica Departmeanls
Tolal Publls Serv. Dzpt.

Public Salety Departimant
Gen. Admin~Follca
Gean. Admin.-Fire

Tolsl Publle Safaly Dept,

Cther
Planring
Administrafive

Total Other

Transfers
Genaral-designaled
SCHER
Fire Penslon
Pallee Penslon
Bond Reliremanl

Grand Tatal - Generat Fund

GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105

hMiscellenaons

RECREATION FUND 200

@"’-”1 \\p[f;

Cily of Beren 2018
Approprization Dala Temporzary
‘For the year ended December 31, 2018 Budge!?
Personal Ternp
Service Diher #
48,974.00 1,781.00 -47,765.00
44,120.00 1,700.043 45,820.00
122,690.00 4,000.0¢ 125,G9D0.00
91,428.00 11,413.00 102,841.00
0.0g 3.835.00 3,B35.00
14,427.80 6,260.00 20,687.00
318,038.60 £9,033.00 347.138.00
463,675.00 758,200.00 1.221,875.00
583,492 00 225,000.60 1.218,492.00
751,405.00 40,000.00 781,405,00
1,744,887.00 265,000.00 2.008,897.00
4a.c0 10,000.00 10,000.00
Bg,406.00 1,1588,852,00 1.288,250.00
88,405.00 1,208,852.00 1.288,258.60
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 100,000,00 +100,000,00
0.60 30,060.00 30,00D.06
D.00 20,000.00 26,000.00
0.00 0.80
0.60 150,000.00 150,008,00
2,616,077.00 2,411,151.00 5,027,168.00
100.000.00 0.00 100,006.00
243,743,234 317,953.00 5G1,686.34

Tolal Recrealion Fund

Page 1of 7



Clty of Beresa

2018

Appropriation Dats Temporary
For the year ended Decermber 21, 2018 Budget
Personal Termp
Service Other #
MUNICIPAL INQUME TAX FLIND #4205 '
085 Miscellansous 000 55,000.00 35,000,060
090 Transfers :
Recrezlian 375,000,008 475,000.00
Ger'i Cap Impr a.00 .00
Rea Cegilal 100,000.6C 104,000.00
Safety Cep Impr 0.60 0.60
Sewer Capliai BD,0G0.00 80,000.00
helghborhoad 200,000.00 200,000.00
0.00 +,027,060.06 1,027,000.00
Toelal Munlclpa) Income Tax Fund 0.00 1,062,000.00 1,062,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY FUNLI 210
Sl Clean/Snow Removal G.00 J2,500,00 32,600.00
S.C.ME FUND #2230
Tolel 5.0.M.R. Fund 175,810.00 52,388,724 228,408,249
EIRE PENSION FUND %235
Fenslon 0.00 200,000.06 200,000,600
POLICE PENSION FUND #3240
Pension 0.00 200,000.00 a00,600.00
SAFE STUDENT FUND #2434
Transier D.0o 1.00 0.00
PLBLIC SAFETY FUND £743
Admlnisiralive D.Gh 17,000.00 17,000.00
ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243
Administative .00 235.00 235.00
SAFE PASSAGES FUND #244
Admlnlsirative 0.00 186,600.00 100,008,080

Page 2 ol 7




City of Berea

2048

Pzge 3al ¥

Appropriation Data Temparary
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Budget
Persanal Temp
Service Dther S
STREET LIGHTING FLUND #245
Adminlsisatlve i 500,000.00 500,000,800
BEREA WELFARE FUND /251
Administralive 5.08 1,500,00 1,500,000
COMMUNITY HDSPITAL FUND #0955
Adminlsiralive 0,00 17 ,6008.00 47,000.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOGK GRANT ELND 260
‘Transfer 150,000.00 150,00{.60
Totat Comm Develapmenl Block Grant .00 150,000,00 150,000.00
MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270
Tolg! Munklpal Veh. Tax Levy Fund 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00G
LAW ENMFORCEMENT FUND #2580
Tolal Law Enforeement Fund [ili]i] 200,00 200.80
MUNI COQURT OPERATIONS FLIND 4747
Adminlslsatlon 330,000,00 215,000.00 545,000,00
Advance 0.0D .00 0.00
Tolal Munl Count Oper=lions Fund 330,000.00 215,000.00 55,060.00
MUNI COURT INBURANCE FUND #2872
Tolal Courl fsurence Fund 0.00 24,580.00 24,B60.00
FIRET OFFENDER'S CIVERSION FLND #7283
Talal Firs| Offenders Diverslon Fund 0.0a 0.00 0.00
PROBATION SERVICES FUIMD #9284
Administration 45,000.00 20,000.00 55,000.00
Advants 0.00 0.00
Tolel Probation Senicas Fung £5 000.00 20,000.00 65,000.00



City of Beresa

2018

Appropriztion Dala Tempaorary
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Budg of
Personal Tamp
Service Other ]
DU! FIMNES (INDIGENTY FUND #7985 -
Tolal Indigent DDS Funds 0.00 100,000.60 100,000.00
DU EDUCATION FLIND #2786 :
Ciher .00 19,000.00 18,000.00
THEFT DIVERSION FUND #207
Gther 8,600.00 5,000.00 13,000.00
INDIGENT DOS FLND #2868
Olher D.o0 514,00 B14.00
DUS DIVERSION FUND #7385
Dthar 11,187.00 7,647.00 16,844.00
Trensler to Prabstlon 0,00 0.00 0.00
Total DUS Diverslon Fund 11,197.00 7,647.00 18,844.00
COURT COMPUTER FURD 11280
Total Court Compuler Fund 0.40 100,000.00 100,000.00
COURT COMPUTER RESEASCH FUND 1261
Adminlsirative 0.0G 20,000.00 20,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND /izg3
Olher 0.00 &65,000.00 65,000.00
Transfer 0.00 n0.aa 0.00
Tolal Court Specla! Projecls Fund 0.00 55.000.00 55,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-I #2084
Clher 0.00 20,080.00 20,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #1235
Other .00 1,000.00 1,000,00
504 MU COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2204
Olher 24,000.00 4,008.00 28,600.00
GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND 1300
Tolal Gen! Bard Rel. Fund 0.00 5,056,8{8.00 9,056,816.00

Psge 4 of 7



For {he year ended December 31, 2018

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #200
Camyover Encumbrances
Tressel Resurecing
838 Front Streel, clean up grant
Fair Slreel, Phasa 2
NE Galeway
Flrsl Ave Debl
Inelrlment paymeant, Mnal

Cos Leke Masler Plan County DOD, parking fol

Wesl Cenler Bridoe
Jliney Vans (2)
Sofware, buildlng deat.

206

Lease paymenls

Total General Capital Improvemnent Fund

SAFETY CARITAL IMPROVEMERT FUND #4410
Carryover Encumbrances
SCOoG
Polen Vehlicles
Radia basic msinl conirse
Ladder Trucic

Flre Stellon Improvemanls

Total Safely Capilal Improvemsnt Fund

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 2420
Carryover Encumbrances
Fsir 51 Sewer-Phase 1
Fair 8] Sgwer-Phasa 2
Northend Sewear
Sewer Cleaning Pilal Frogram

Lease payments

Tolzl Sewer Capilal Improvemenl Fund

WATER CAPITAL iIMPROVEMENT FLUND 440
Carryover Encumbrences
Walei ben
Falr Stre=l, Phase 2
Lease Paymenls
Coe Lele pump

Waler planl, building Improvements

Total Weler Capital Impravement Fund

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4560

Carryover Encombrznces
Ree Cenler improvemanis
Poal Shade Siruchire

City of Berea
Appropriation Data Temparary
Budget
Personal ) Temp
SBervice Cther - il

BEBE6,865.30 686,865,230
3p0,000.00 300,000.00
100,060.8D 160,600.00
1,170,000.00 1170,000.00
300,060.00 300,000.00
510,000.00 §10,040.00

66,600.00 B6,500.00

875,000.00 575,000.00C

6561,738.06 561,7308.08

B80,000.00 BO,0G00.00

18,405.00 15,405, 00

57.722.50 57,732.50

0.00 4,634,230.66 4,634,230, 86
121.,237.02 121,237.02

20,000,600 20,000,060

63,130.600 89.130.00

27 550.00 27.550.00

1,058 584 .00 1,056,584_00

58,000,00 50,000,800

0.00 1,374 801.02 1,374,601.02
53,733.26 63.733.26

7,641.63 7,641,835

831,890.00 B31,5580.00

1,000, 000.00 1,000,000.00

250,000.00 250,000.00

37,329.10 3r 328,10

0.00 Z180,683.09 2,180,693.95
460,051,231 4B60,051.31

213.014.50 213,014.50

598,010.00 §398,010.00

£,5924.00 5,924.00

40,000.00 40,600.00

20,000,00 20,000.00

.00 1,336,850.81 1,356,088,81
288,716.63 298,718.63

70,000.00 70,000.00

30,000.00 30,000.00

300,000.00 an4,600.00

0.00 GB8,7158.63 G688,716.63

Coe Lake Master Plan County DOD

Tolal Recrezlion Ceplizl Improvemani Fund

Fage 5ol 7



2010

City of Beres
Appropriation Daia Tempatary
For the year ended December 31, 2018 Budget
Parsona) Temp
Servien Other i1
COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND {470
Court Capilal Impravemenl .00 100,000.00 100,000.00
MEIGHBORMOOD BAPRGVEIENT FLUND 2480
Tolal Nalghbérhnnd Improvement Fund 135,600.00 110,000.00 245,000,00
WATER METER NMPROVEMENT FUND #480-MNEW
Total Water Meler Improvement Fund 0.ca 45,000.00 45,800.00
WATER REVENUE FUND #510
Tolzl Weler Revanue Fund 445,438.00 565,008.00 1,010,438.00
SEWER EEVENUE FUND £526
Total Sewer Revanus Fund 107,318,090 180,000.00 287 3168.00
MEDBICAL BEMEFITS FUND #600
Miseellansous 0.0 625,600.00 825,000,600
PROP/LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #6810
Miscellanegus 0.00 10,000.0G 10,000.00
WORKER'S COMPEMSATION FUND #620
Miscellaneous 0.a0 10.800.00 10,000,00
REGIQONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND 700
Talal Reglonal Sewer Fund 0.00 1,500,000.00 1.500,080.00
UMCLAIMED MORES FUND 2740
Other 0.00 401,000.00 40,080,600
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #7720
Othar 0.00 435,000.00 435,0060.00
GUARANTEE BEPOSIT FUNO 3730
Olher 0.on 100,000.00 00,000.00

FPage Gof 7



City of Barea

2018
Appropriation Dalz Temporary
For the year endet] Decembar 31, 2018 Budgel
Personal Tamp
Service Oither #i
BOARD OF BUILDING STDS FURD #750
- Slale [sas ) {.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
tUNE COURT COMM DIST FUND #770
Slala fzas 0.00 7,174.00 7.174.00
TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDOS 4,241,523.34 28,936, 712.55 33,178,235.80

Page 7ol 7




